
Government eProcurement System

Tender Details 

Date : 22-Jun-2024 05:29 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain Council of Scientific and Industrial Research||IHBT-Palampur - CSIR||ESD-IHBT - CSIR

Tender Reference 
Number

2-3(36)2024-Gen. (Irrigation Water)

Tender ID 2024_CSIR_199165_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Supply

Tender Category Services No. of Covers 2

General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No

Payment Mode Offline
Is Multi Currency Allowed For 
BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Offline S.NoInstrument Type

1 Demand Draft

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover 
No

Cover
Document 
Type

Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf

Name and Address of the 
Company/Firm/Contractor, 
copy of PAN/TAN and GST 
registration

.pdf
Similar work experience, 
Bid Security/EMD, 
Average Annual Turnover

.pdf

MSME/Startup 
registration, Proof of Local 
address/registered office 
address in Lahaul and 
Spiti

2 Finance .xls BOQ

.pdf
Signed copy of tender 
document

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]

Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 14,500 EMD Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To Director, 
CSIR-
IHBT, 
Palampur

EMD Payable At Palampur

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title Irrigation Water Supply

Work Description Supply of Irrigation water at Centre for High Altitude Biology, Ribling, Tandi, Tehsil Keylong, Lahaul and 
Spiti(H.P.)

Please refer Tender documents. 

Page 1 of 3Government eProcurement System

22-06-2024https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=TenderConfirm...



Pre Qualification 
Details

Independent External 
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value in 
Public Domain

Yes 

Tender Value in ₹ 7,20,000 Product Category Miscellaneous 
Services 

Sub category Irrigation 
Water  

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 90 Period Of Work(Days) 7 

Location Ribling, Teh. Keylong, 
Distt Lahaul and Spiti

Pincode 175132 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place CSIR-IHBT, 
Palampur 

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 22-Jun-2024 05:45 PM Bid Opening Date 15-Jul-2024 10:00 AM

Document Download / Sale Start 
Date

22-Jun-2024 06:00 PM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

13-Jul-2024 06:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 

Bid Submission Start Date 22-Jun-2024 06:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 13-Jul-2024 06:00 PM

Tender Documents
NIT 
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf NIT 573.89 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tender Documents Irrigationwatertender.pdf Tender document 800.59
2 BOQ BOQ_218037.xls BOQ 259.50

Auto Extension Corrigendum Properties for Tender

Iteration No. of bids required for bid opening a tender Tender gets extended to No. of days

1. 2 7

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. anilku.eproc@csir.res.in Anil Kumar ANIL KUMAR
2. sood.eproc@csir.res.in Rajeev Sood RAJEEV SOOD
3. ranjeet.singh.eproc@csir.res.in RANJEET SINGH RANJEET SINGH

GeMARPTS Details

GeMARPTS ID NNYOBUJHKHKR

Description Irrigation Water Supply

Report Initiated On 22-Jun-2024

Valid Until 22-Jul-2024

Tender Properties

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Page 2 of 3Government eProcurement System

22-06-2024https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=TenderConfirm...



Auto Tendering 
Process allowed

Show Finance bid 
status

Yes Stage to disclose Bid Details in 
Public Domain

Technical Bid Opening 

BoQ Comparative 
Chart model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal 
places

2

BoQ Comparative 
Chart Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

TIA Undertaking
S.No Undertaking to Order Tender complying with Order Reason for non compliance of Order 
1 TIA UNDERTAKING GEM Agree
2 PPP-MII Order 2017 Agree
3 MSEs Order 2012 Agree

Tender Inviting Authority

Name Director, CSIR-IHBT, Palampur 

Address Holta, Tehsil Palampur, Distt. Kangra (H.P.) 176061

Tender Creator Details

Created By Anil Kumar

Designation Assistant Executive Engineer

Created Date 22-Jun-2024 04:59 PM

Page 3 of 3Government eProcurement System

22-06-2024https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=TenderConfirm...



 

mPp rqaxrk tho foKku dsanz] fjcfyax] rkanh] rglhy dsykax] 

ykgkSy ,oa fLifr] ¼fg-iz-½ esa flapkbZ ds ikuh dh lIykbZ 

Irrigation Water Supply at Centre for High Altitude Biology, Ribling, 

Tandi, Tehsil Keylong, Distt. Lahaul & Spiti (H.P.) 

 

 

 

 

 

CSIR-Institute of Himalayan Bioresource Technology 

Palampur, Distt. Kangra (H.P.) -176061 

Telephone : 01894-230428 

website address : www.ihbt.res.in  

  

http://www.ihbt.res.in/


lh-,l-vkbZ-vkj&fgeky; tSolaink izkS|ksfxdh laLFkku 

ikyeiqj&176061 ¼fgekpy izns”k½ 

CSIR-INSTITUTE OF HIMALAYAN BIORESOURCE TECHNOLOGY  
PALAMPUR -176061 (H.P.) 

 

fufonk vkea=.k lwpuk@Notice Inviting Tender  
 

lh-,l-vkbZ-vkj-&fgeky; tSolaink izkS|ksfxdh laLFkku] ikyeiqj] Hkkjr ljdkj ds foKku ,oa izkS|ksfxdh ea=ky; 

ds DSIR ds varxZr oSKkfud rFkk vkS|ksfxd vuqla/kku ifj’kn (CSIR)] ubZ fnYyh dk ,d vuqla/kku vkSj 

fodkl laLFkku gSA Central Public Procurement Portal ds ek/;e ls fjcfyax] rkanh] rglhy dsykax ¼ykgkSy 

,oa fLifr½ fLFkr lh-,l-vkbZ-vkj-&fgeky; tSolaink izkS|ksfxdh laLFkku] ikyeiqj ds vuqla/kku ,oa fodkl 

lasVj esa fnukad 01-08-2024 ls 30-11-2024 rd (tentative) flapkbZ ds ikuh dh lIykbZ ds fy, ik= fcMlZ 

ftudk ykgkSy ,oa fLifr ftys esa LFkkuh; dk;kZy; gks] ls fufonk,a vkeaf=r dh tkrh gSaA cksyhnkrkvksa dks 

lykg nh tkrh gS fd os fufonk nLrkost+ dks /;ku ls i<s+a rFkk cksyh izfdz;k esa Hkkx ysus ls igys viuh 

ik=rk lqfufpr dj ysaA   

CSIR-IHBT, Palampur is a constituent R&D establishment of Council of Scientific & 

Industrial Research, New Delhi under DSIR, Ministry of Science and Technology, Govt. of 

India. Bids (through CPPP) are invited from eligible suppliers having their local office in 

Lahaul & Spiti district for supply of Irrigation water at research & development centre 

(CeHAB) of CSIR-Institute of Himalayan Bioresource Technology, Palampur (H.P.) situated 

at Ribling, Tandi, Tehsil Keylong (L&S) for a period w.e.f. 01.08.2024 to 30.11.2024 

(tentative). Bidders are advised to read tender document carefully and ensure their eligibility 

before participating in the bidding process.  

VsaMj dk fooj.k@ Tender Details :  

dk;Z vuqca/k dk uke@ Name 
of Work 

vuqekfur ykxr 

@ Estimated 
Cost  

vuqca/k dh vof/k@ 
Duration of the 
Contract 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  (EMD)  

CSIR-IHBT, ikyeiqj ds 

extension centre (CeHAB) esa 
flapkbZ ds ikuh dh lIykbZ@ 

Supply of Irrigation Water at 
extension centre (CeHAB) of 
CSIR-IHBT, Palampur  

:-7-20 yk[k 

(approx.) 

w.e.f.  
 

01.08.2024 
to 

30.11.2024 
 

(tentative) 

:-14]500@& 

 

  

  


